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lowa Programs and Degrees Offered

Key for degrees offered: B=Bachelor’'s Degree, M=Master’s Degree, D=Doctorate Degree
Key for modalities offered: B=Blended, F=Face to Face, O=Online
*Blended definition: While some sessions of the courses may be offered online, there is still required face to face meetings
*Face-to-Face: On-site, face-to-face meetings required
*Online: Through distance modalities, synchronous or asynchronous

Early . DIVISION V DIVISION VI i Para- Highest

Institution Name Childhood Iélzmenfary Second_ary Educatlon_al Other Programs Intern e Elies educator Degree

Only ucation Education Leadership Only Program Offered Preparation Granted
Briar Cliff University X X F B
Buena Vista University X X X School Counseling F,O X M
Central College X X F B
Clarke University X X F, O M
Coe College X X F B
Cornell College X X F B
Dordt University X X X F, O X M
Drake University X X X School Counseling X B, F, D
Emmaus University X X F B
Faith Baptist Bible College X X F,B B
Graceland University X X F B
Grand View University X X Social Work,School B,F,O X M

Counseling

Grinnell College X F B
lowa State University X X X X B,F,O D
Loras College X X School Counseling F B
Luther College X X F B
Morningside University X X X F,O M
Mount Mercy University X X X F M

Page | 2



I.WA | Department of Education

Early . DIVISION V DIVISION VI o Para- Highest
R . Elementary Secondary Educational Modalities
Institution Name Childhood . . . Other Programs Intern educator Degree
Education Education Leadership Offered -
(0]41)% (0131} Program Preparation Granted
Northwestern College X X X School Counseling, F,O M
Regents Alternative Pathway X
to lowa Licensure (RAPIL)
Saint Ambrose University X X X Speech Pathology, F,O B
Social Work
Simpson College X X M
University of Dubuque X X X B, F B
University of lowa X X X School Teacher F-some X D
Librarian PK-12 courses
School Counseling, online,
School Psychology O-Principal,
School Social Worker, TAG

Speech Pathologist,
School Audiologist

University of Northern lowa X X X X School Counseling, B,F,O D
School Psychology,
School Library,
Speech Pathology

Upper lowa University X X X School Counseling B,F,O M
Viterbo University (lowa X 0] M
Campus)
Waldorf University X X F, some B

non-EDU

courses

online

Wartburg College X X F,O,B
William Penn University X X B,F,O
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Institution/Program Information

Briar Cliff University
3303 Rebecca Street;
Sioux City, IA 51104

712-279-5321

Role | Contact

President (Interim)

Matthew Droud
712-279-5400
matthew.droud@briarcliff.edu

Academic Dean

Mark Rossi
712-279-1648

Chair, Education Department

Theresa Engle
712-279-1607
Theresa.Engle@briarcliff.edu

Recommending Official

Theresa Engle
712-279-1607
Theresa.Engle@briarcliff.edu

Buena Vista University
610 West Fourth Street
Storm Lake, IA 50588

712-749-2400

Role l Contact

President Brian Lenzmeier
712-749-2103
VPAA/Provost Heidi Manning

712-749-2189

Dean, School of Education

Brittany Garling
712-749-2161
garling@bvu.edu

Recommending Official

Angela Hunter
712-749-1997
soelicensingofficer@bvu.edu
huntera@bvu.edu
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Central College
812 University
Pella, 1A 50219

641-628-9000

Role | Contact

President

Mark Putnam
641-628-5269

Chair, Education Department

Melissa McAninch
641-628-5116
mcaninchm@central.edu

Recommending Official

Linda Steddom
641-628-5114
steddoml@central.edu

Clarke University
1550 Clarke Drive
Dubuque, IA 52001-3198

563-588-6331

Role | Contact

President Fletcher Lamkin, Ph.D.
563-588-6385
VPAA Yvonne Zimmerman

563-588-6406

Chair, Education Department

Ellen Spencer
563-588-6319
ellen.spencer@clarke.edu

Recommending Official

Cathy Stierman
563-588-6425
cathay.stierman@clarke.edu
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Coe College
1220 First Avenue NE
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52402
319-399-8000

Role | Contact

President David Hayes
319-399-8686
Provost Angela Ziskowaki

319-399-8683

Chair, Education Department

Sarah Kress
319-399-8813
skress@coe.edu

Recommending Official

Sarah Kress
319-399-8813
skress@coe.edu

Cornell College
600 First Street
Mount Vernon, |A 52314-4324
319-895-4334

Role I Contact

President Jonathan Brand
319-895-4324
Dean llene Crawford

319-895-4210

Director, Teacher Education

Barb Peterson
bpeterson@cornellcollege.edu

Chair, Education Department

Jill Heinrich
jheinrich@cornellcollege.edu

Recommending Official

Barb Peterson
bpeterson@cornellcollege.edu
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Dordt University
700 7th St. NE
Sioux Center, 1A 51250
712-722-6215

Role | Contact

President

Erik Hoekstra
712-722-6002

Director, School Leadership

Matthew Beimers
712-722-6227
matthew.beimers@dordt.edu

Chair, Education Department

Dr. David Mulder
712-722-6039
david.mulder@dordt.edu

Recommending Official

Abby De Groot
712-722-6325
abby.degroot@dordt.edu

Drake University
2507 University Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50311

515-271-3726

Role | Contact

President

Marty Martin
515-271-2191
earl.martin@drake.edu

Dean, School of Education

Ryan Wise
515-271-3829
ryan.wise@drake.edu

Recommending Official

Catherine Gillespie
515-271-4602
catherine.qgillespie@drake.edu

Page | 7


mailto:matthew.beimers@dordt.edu
mailto:david.mulder@dordt.edu
mailto:abby.degroot@dordt.edu
mailto:ryan.wise@drake.edu
mailto:catherine.gillespie@drake.edu

I.WA | Department of Education

Emmaus University
2570 Asbury Road
Dubuque, 1A 52001

563-588-8000

Role I Contact

President Philip Boom
563-588-8000, ext. 1101
pboom@emmaus.edu

VP/Dean AA Joel Carter

563-588-8000, ext. 1306
jcarter@emmaus.edu

Chair, Department of Teacher Education

Lori Kratzer
563-588-8000, ext. 1305
Ikratzer@emmaus.edu

Recommending Official

Lori Kratzer
563-588-8000, ext. 1305
Ikratzer@emmaus.edu

Faith Baptist Bible College
1900 N.W. Fourth Street
Ankeny, IA 50021

515-964-0601

Role | Contact

President

James Tillotson
515-964-0601, ext. 231
tillotsonj@faith.edu

Academic Dean

Ken Rathbun
515-964-0601 ext. 239
rathbunk@faith.edu

Chair, Education Department

Mark Stupka
515-964-0601, ext. 267
stupkam@faith.edu

Recommending Official

Mark Stupka
515-964-0601, ext. 267
stupkam@faith.edu
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Graceland University
1 University Place
Lamoni, IA 50140

641-784-5000

Role | Contact

President Joel Shrock
641-784-5115
ishrock1@graceland.edu

VPAA Jackie McGlade (interim)

gim6@graceland.edu

Chair, School of Education

Tanya Coffelt
641-784-5263
coffelt@graceland.edu

Recommending Official

Peggy Mothershead, Registrar
641-784-5224

Grand View University
1200 Grandview Avenue
Des Moines, I1A 50316

515-263-2973

Role | Contact

President Rachelle Keck
515-263-2802
Provost/VPAA Patty Williams

515-263-2912

Chair, Education Department

Jaclyn Easter
515-263-2973
jeaster@grandview.edu

Recommending Official

Jaclyn Easter
515-263-2973
jeaster@grandview.edu

Page | 9


mailto:jshrock1@graceland.edu
mailto:coffelt@graceland.edu

I.WA | Department of Education

Grinnell College
1120 Park Street
Grinnell, 1A 50112-0806
641-269-4000

Role | Contact

President Anne Harris
641-269-3000
Dean Jerry Seaman

seamanje@grinnell.edu
641-269-3100

Chair, Education Department Paul Hutchison
hutchiso@grinnell.edu

Recommending Official Roger Henderson
hendersor@grinnell.edu
641-269-9360

lowa State University
1620 Lagomarcino Hall
901 Stange Road
Ames, IA 50011-1041
515-294-9531

Role | Contact

President Wendy Wintersteen
515-294-2042
wwinters@iastate.edu

Dean, College of Human Sciences Laura Jolly
515-294-5380
liolly@iastate.edu

Director, School of Education Ann Gansemer-Topf
515-294-9531
anngt@iastate.edu

Director, Educator Preparation Lawrence Bice
515-294-8308
bice@iastate.edu

Recommending Official Teresa Kahler
515-294-7004
takahler@iastate.edu
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Loras College
1450 Alta Vista
Dubuque, IA 52004-0178
563-588-7100

Role IContact

President Jim Collins
563-588-7103

VPAA, Academic Dean Donna N. Heald
563-588-7935

Director, Education Department Kate McCarthy-Gilmore

563-588-7808
kate.mccarthy-gilmore@loras.edu

Recommending Official Hilarie Welsh

563-588-7994
Hilarie.welsh@loras.edu

Luther College
700 College Drive
Decorah, IA 52101
563-387-1140

Role | Contact

President Jenifer K. Ward
563-387-1001

Provost Brad Chamberlain
563-387-1627

Chair, Education Department Elliott Johnson

563-387-1450
johnel12@luther.edu

Recommending Official Jennifer Olufsen
563-387-1093
olufseje@luther.edu
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Morningside University
1501 Morningside Ave
Sioux City, IA 51106-1751
712-274-5000

Role |Contact

President Albert Mosley
712-274-5100

VPAA Chris Spicer
712-274-5103

Dean, School of Education Kelly Chaney

712-274 5540
chaneyk@morningside.edu

Director of Adult and Graduate Initial Licensure Cassie Alber
Programs (Teacher Intern) 712-274-5183
alberc@morningside.edu

Recommending Official Joan Shaputis
712-274-5381
shaputis@morningside.edu
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Mount Mercy University
1330 Elmhurst Drive NE
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52402
319-363-8213

President Todd Olson
VPAA, Provost Dr. Tom Castle
Chair, Education Department Jennifer Rasmussen

319-363-8213 ext. 8888
jrasmussen@mtmercy.edu

Recommending Official Paula Ganzeveld
319-363-8213, ext. 1388
cmcworthy@mtmercy.edu

Northwestern College
101 Seventh Street SW
Orange City, IA 51041-1996
712-707-7002

Role |Contact

President Greg Christy
712-707-7100

Academic Dean D. Nathan Phinney
712-707-7102

Chair, Education Department Derek Brower

712-707-7032
dbrower@nwciowa.edu

Recommending Official Carrie Thonstad
712-707-7352
carrie.thonstad@nwciowa.edu

Regents Alternative Pathway to lowa Licensure (RAPIL)
151 Schindler Education Center
Cedar Falls, |1A 50614
319-273-4252

Role l Contact

Program Coordinator Anjuli Myers
anjuli.dickerson@uni.edu

Governance Team Lawrence Bice - lowa State University
Mark McDermott - University of lowa
Benjamin Forsyth - University Northern lowa
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Saint Ambrose University
518 West Locust Street
Davenport, IA 52803
563-333-6000 or 563-333-6116 (Teacher Education)
https://sau.edu/academic-programs/bachelors/education/

Role |Contact

President Amy Novak
563-333-6213

Provost, Academic Vice President Joseph Roidt
563-333-6211

Dean, College of Health and Human Services Lynn Kilburg
563-333-6352

Director, School of Education Dale Blesz
BleszDalep@sau.edu

Assessment Coordinator, School of Education Stephanie Erps

Recommending Official ErpsStephanie@sau.edu

Simpson College
701 North C Street
Indianola, 1A 50125
515-961-1616

Role I Contact

President Jay Beyers
515-961-1624
Dean and Vice President Cory Anne Harrigan
515-961-1560
Chair, Education Department Kate Lerseth

515-961-1722
kate.lerseth@simpson.edu

Recommending Official Linda Jermeland
515-961-1522
linda.jermeland@simpson.edu
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University of Dubuque
2000 University Avenue
Dubuque, 1A 52001-5099
563-589-3000

Role |Contact

President Travis Frampton
563-589-3224

VPAA Debra Stork
563-589-3523

Chair, Education Department Chadwick Biermeier

563-589 3590
Cbiermeier@dbqg.edu

Recommending Official Jeffrey Haverland
563-589 3723
jhaverland@dbqg.edu

University of lowa
College of Education
N201 Lindquist Center
lowa City, 1A 52242-1529
319-335-5359

Role | Contact

President Barbara J. Wilson
Executive Vice President and Provost Kevin Kregel
Dean, College of Education Daniel L. Clay

dan-clay@uiowa.edu

Associate Dean for Teacher Education and Student |Mark McDermott
Services, College of Education 319-335-5591
mark-a-mcdermott@uiowa.edu

Recommending Official Mark McDermott
educ-licensure@uiowa.edu
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University of Northern lowa
150 Schindler Education Center
Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0610
319-273-2265

Role | Contact

President Mark Nook
319-273-5085
Provost, Academic Vice President Jose Herrera

jose.herrera@uni.ed

Dean of the College of Education Colleen Mulholland
colleen.mulholland@uni.edu

Associate Dean for Educator Preparation Benjamin Forsyth
benjamin.forsyth@uni.edu
319-273-6888

Educator Preparation Faculty Chair Sarah Vander Zanden
sarah.vanderz@uni.edu

Recommending Official Benjamin Forsyth
benjamin.forsyth@uni.edu

Upper lowa University
P.O. Box 1857
Fayette, IA 52142
563-425-5200

Role | Contact

President William Duffy I
563-425-5201
Dean, Andres School of Education Billie Cowley

563-425-5845
cowleyb@uiu.edu

Recommending Official Billie Cowley
563-425-5845
cowleyb@uiu.edu
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Viterbo University (lowa Campus)
4949 Westown Parkway, Suite 195
West Des Moines, |1A 50266

Role | Contact

Program Specialist Carol Page
515-309-9123
cdpage@yviterbo.edu

Recommending Official Carol Page
515-309-9123
cdpage@yviterbo.edu

Waldorf University
106 South Sixth Street
Forest City, IA 50436
641-585-2450

Role | Contact

President Robert Alsop
641-585-8131

VPAA Michael Gatlin
641-585-8785

Chair, Education Department Patti Strukel

641-585-8489
patti.strukel@waldorf.edu

Recommending Official Patti Strukel
641-585-8489
patti.strukel@waldorf.edu
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Wartburg College
100 Wartburg Blvd
Waverly, |1A 50677
319-352-8200

Role |Contact

President Rebecca Ehrtsman
319-352-8450

VPAA, Dean of Faculty Deborah Johnson-Ross
319-352-8299

Chair, Education Department Rick Snyder

319-352-8261
rick.snyder@wartburg.edu

Recommending Official Rick Snyder
319-352-8261
rick.snyder@wartburg.edu

William Penn University
201 Trueblood Avenue
Oskaloosa, IA 52577
641-673-1100

Role | Contact

President John Ottosson
641-673-1076

Dean Noel Stahle
641-673-1010

Chair, Education Division Stephen Henderson

hendersons@wmpenn.edu

Recommending Official Dana Oswald
oswaldd@wmpenn.edu
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lowa School Leadership Preparation

Drake University
Principal and Superintendent

e http://www.drake.edu/eddoc/
e http://www.drake.edu/sedl/
e http://www.drake.edu/edl/

Program Faculty | Contact Information

Amber Graeber (principal preparation)

515-271-2618
amber.graeber@drake.edu

Brian Coleman (superintendent preparation)

515-271-3719
brian.coleman@drake.edu

Robyn Cooper (EdD or PhD with principal or
superintendent licensure)

515-271-4553
robyn.cooper@drake.edu

lowa State University
Principal and Superintendent

e http://www.education.iastate.edu/graduate/

Program Faculty | Contact Information

Anita Micich

515-294-4334
amicich@iasate.edu

Douglas Wieczorek

515-294-4486
dwieczor@iastate.edu

Joanne Marshall

515-294-9995
imars@iastate.edu

Doug Smith

515-294-8374
smithda@iastate.edu
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University of lowa
Principal and Superintendent

Department of Educational Policy and Leadership Studies, 319-335-5302, coe-epls@uiowa.edu

e https://education.uiowa.edu/areas-study/higher-education-and-leadership/educational-leadership

Program Faculty

Contact Information

Lisa Kieffer-Haverkamp - Program Coordinator, Educational
Leadership Program; Clinical Instructor

lisa-kiefferhaverkamp@uiowa.edu

Ken Brown - Professor; Interim Departmental Executive
Officer, Department of Educational Policy and Leadership
Studies

kenneth-g-brown@uiowa.edu

Marci Dunlap - Adjunct Lecturer

marci-dunlap@uiowa.edu

Mark Hopkins - Clinical Assistant Professor

mark-I-hopkins@uiowa.edu

Liz Hollingworth - Professor

liz-hollingworth@uiowa.edu

Steve Murley - Clinical Instructor

stephen-murley@uiowa.edu

Lucas Ptacek - Adjunct Lecturer

lucas-ptacek@uiowa.edu

Chace Ramey - Adjunct Lecturer

r-ramey@uiowa.edu

Katrina Sanders - Associate Professor

katrina-m-sanders@uiowa.edu

Brooke Strahn-Koller - Associate Professor

brooke-strahnkoller@uiowa.edu

John Speer - Adjunct Lecturer

john-speer@uiowa.edu

Lisa Stevenson - Adjunct Lecturer

lisa-stevenson@uiowa.edu

Jeff Walls - Associate Professor

jeff-walls@uiowa.edu

Nathan Wear - Adjunct Instructor

nathan-wear@uiowa.edu
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University of Northern lowa
Principal and Superintendent

e https://online.uni.edu/online-programs/graduate-programs/principalship-maeasc

e https://online.uni.edu/online-programs/certificates-endorsements/superintendency-asc

Program Faculty l Contact Information

Mary Sult - Assistant Professor of Practice and
Director, Institute of Educational Leadership

319-273-2773
Mary.Sult@uni.edu

Sharon Dentlinger-Assistant Professor of Practice,
Superintendent Program Coordinator

sharon.dentlinger@uni.edu

Timothy Gilson - Associate Professor; International
Teacher Leadership Coordinator

319-273-2636
Tim.Gilson@uni.edu

Kenneth Hayes - Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Principal
Program Coordinator

319-273-6264
Kenneth.Hayes@uni.edu

Matt Townsley - Associate Professor; Ed.D.
Coordinator

319-273-2605
matt.townsley@uni.edu

Theophile Muhayimana - Assistant Professor

319-273-3139
muhayimt@uni.edu

Roark Horn - Assistant Professor of Practice;
Pomerantz Endowed Professorship in Educational
Excellence; Superintendent Program

319-273-2695
Roark.horn@uni.edu

Carol Montz, Field Supervisor

319-273-2122
Carol.montz@uni.edu

Jere Vyverberg, Field Supervisor

319.273.2122
jere.vyverberg@uni.edu

Buena Vista University
Principal

e https://www.bvu.edu/master-ed-admin

Program Faculty | Contact Information

Brittany Garling, School of Education Dean

712-749-2161
garling@bvu.edu

Lucas DeWitt, Program Director

712-749-2024
dewitt2@bvu.edu

Trenton Grundmeyer, Principal Preparation Faculty

515-205-9987
grundmeyer@bvu.edu
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Dordt University

Principal

e https://www.dordt.edu/academics/programs/master-of-education/school-leadership

Program Faculty I Contact Information

Matt Beimers Matthew.Beimers@dordt.edu

Viterbo University
Principal

e http://www.viterbo.edu/leadership/

Program Faculty Contact Information

Carol Page 515-309-9123
cdpage@yviterbo.edu

lowa Principal Leadership Academy
Principal

e http://www.plaea.org/leadership/iowa-principal-leadership-academy/

Program Faculty | Contact Information

TBD - Program Director

Lori Porsch - Cohort Director laporsch@gmail.com

Jon Nordaas jnordaas@aeal.k12.ia.us
Paul Tedesco pttedesco@gmail.com

Northwestern College
Principal

e https://www.nwciowa.edu/online/master-of-education/educational-administration

Role | Contact

Gary Richardson - Dean gary.richardson@nwciowa.edu

Angila Moffit - Director angila.moffit@nwciowa.edu
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